as Lot 3 on a plan entitled “Plan of Land
in North Reading, Mass., dated August
31, 1955, Anderson & Homan, C.E.,”
recorded with Middlesex South District
Registry of Deeds as Book 8570, Page
512, and further bounded and
described as follows:

NORTHERLY by Marblehead Street,
one hundred forty-nine and 54/100
(149.54) feet;
EASTERLY by land now or formerly of
Standley as shown on said plan, five
hundred sixteen and 03/100 (516.03)
feet;
SOUTHERLY by land now or formerly
of Bryant as shown on said plan, one
hundred fifty-nine and 86/100 (159.86)
feet; and
WESTERLY by Lot 2 as shown on said
plan, five hundred fifty and 45/100
(550.45) feet.
Containing, 1.8 acres, more or less.
Terms of Sale:  These premises are
being sold subject to any and all unpaid
real estate taxes, water rates, municipal